X
X
X
12
43
1
4
2

(μH)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR (Ω)
(Max.)
OCL±25%
(μH)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR (Ω)
(Max.)
SDS74BQ-R33M-LF 0.33 0.294 6.20 18.4 0.0093 1.176 3.10 9.18 0.0369
SDS74BQ-1R0M-LF 1.00 0.952 5.33 10.2 0.0125 3.808 2.66 5.10 0.0500
SDS74BQ-1R5M-LF 1.50 1.422 4.96 8.35 0.0144 5.688 2.48 4.17 0.5762
SDS74BQ-2R2M-LF 2.20 1.986 4.66 7.06 0.0163 7.944 2.33 3.53 0.0651
SDS74BQ-3R3M-LF 3.30 3.396 3.94 5.40 0.0229 13.58 1.97 2.70 0.0915
SDS74BQ-4R7M-LF 4.70 5.182 3.34 4.37 0.0318 20.73 1.67 2.19 0.1275
SDS74BQ-6R8M-LF 6.80 7.344 2.60 3.67 0.0523 29.38 1.30 1.84 0.2088
SDS74BQ-8R2M-LF 8.20 8.566 2.53 3.40 0.0551 34.26 1.27 1.70 0.2213
SDS74BQ-100M-LF 10.0 9.882 2.41 3.17 0.0611 39.53 1.20 1.58 0.2450
SDS74BQ-150M-LF 15.0 16.09 2.11 2.48 0.0796 64.36 1.05 1.24 0.3188
SDS74BQ-220M-LF 22.0 21.73 1.75 2.13 0.1156 86.92 0.874 1.07 0.4638
SDS74BQ-330M-LF 33.0 33.01 1.41 1.73 0.179 132.0 0.702 0.87 0.718
SDS74BQ-470M-LF 47.0 49.64 1.15 1.41 0.270 198.6 0.573 0.71 1.081
SDS74BQ-680M-LF 68.0 69.67 1.03 1.19 0.331 278.7 0.517 0.60 1.325
SDS74BQ-820M-LF 82.0 80.95 0.91 1.11 0.431 323.8 0.453 0.55 1.725
SDS74BQ-101M-LF 100 101.6 0.86 0.99 0.479 406.4 0.430 0.49 1.913
SDS74BQ-151M-LF 150 150.0 0.69 0.81 0.739 600.0 0.346 0.41 2.963
SDS74BQ-221M-LF 220 227.0 0.56 0.66 1.134 908.0 0.279 0.33 3.288
SDS74BQ-331M-LF 330 335.6 0.45 0.54 1.763 1342 0.224 0.27 7.075
SDS74BQ-471M-LF 470 465.3 0.40 0.46 2.175 1861 0.202 0.23 8.713
SDS74BQ-681M-LF 680 671.2 0.33 0.38 3.225 2685 0.166 0.19 12.875
SDS74BQ-821M-LF 820 812.7 0.31 0.35 3.663 3251 0.156 0.17 14.625
SDS74BQ-102M-LF 1000 1009 0.27 0.31 4.863 4036 0.135 0.16 19.500
● Inductors tolerance M=±20%.
● I sat : DC current at which the inductance drops 30% (typ) from its value without current.
● Operating temperature range -40℃ to +125℃, Electrical specifications at 20℃ .
                                                    2/3